# CH \$790.00 229007;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rollins, Inc.		01/24/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Western Industries-North, LLC	
Street Address:	2170 Piedmont Road, NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30324	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290073	WESTERN
Registration Number:	1648477	WESTERN
Registration Number:	2079710	WESTERN PEST SERVICES
Registration Number:	1586105	WESTERN TERMITE & PEST CONTROL
Registration Number:	1664578	WESTERN INDUSTRIES, INC.
Registration Number:	4240549	WESTERN PEST SERVICES CONSIDER IT DONE.
Registration Number:	4240546	WESTERN PEST SERVICES CONSIDER IT DONE.
Registration Number:	4240570	WESTERN'S SCANPRO
Registration Number:	4195402	WESTERN'S VAPORSHIELD
Registration Number:	4365137	WESTERN'S ECOSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4365138	ECOSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2905184	YOUR PARTNER IN FOOD SAFETY & SECURITY
Registration Number:	2856980	CONSIDER IT DONE
Registration Number:	2786442	WATCHDOG
Registration Number:	3958423	TARGETED DEFENSE
Registration Number:	4258883	TERMI-TELLER
Registration Number:	4430761	WESTERN ZONE DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2430111	TRIPLE LINE OF DEFENSE
Registration Number:	1782720	MOUSE HOUSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0059

900483454

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1722482	CARING PEOPLECAREFUL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4268095	WESTERN FUMIGATION
Registration Number:	4032241	WESTERN PEST SERVICES THE SMART SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3926763	
Registration Number:	2291051	WESTERN
Registration Number:	1857926	WESTERN TERMITE & PEST CONTROL
Registration Number:	1712568	WESTERN
Registration Number:	4077667	BUGS RUIN EVERYTHING.COM
Registration Number:	4077665	BUGS RUIN EVERYTHING
Registration Number:	4032229	WESTERN PEST SERVICES TARGETED DEFENSE
Serial Number:	85766356	WESTERN INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	85421752	ZONE DEFENSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048738624

Email: tucker.barr@agg.com

Correspondent Name: J. Tucker Barr

Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW, Suite 2100
Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Tucker Barr
SIGNATURE:	/J. Tucker Barr/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rollins to Western TM Assignment (24 Jan 2019)#page1.tif source=Rollins to Western TM Assignment (24 Jan 2019)#page2.tif source=Rollins to Western TM Assignment (24 Jan 2019)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0060

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 24 day of 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Rollins, Inc., a Delaware corporation (herein fifer referred to as "Assignor"), and Western Industries-North, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth on  $\underline{Schedule}$   $\underline{A}$ , attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Assignment to affect the transfer of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee on a worldwide basis.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and the sum of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee with full title guarantee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks on a worldwide basis, together with the goodwill associated therewith, along with the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringements of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further reasonable and necessary acts to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest for the Marks to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other domestic or international governmental authority.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Rollins, Inc.	Western/initustries-North/LLC /
By: 22	By: _ L & L / / .
Name: Elizabeth Chandler	Name: Thomas E. Luczynski
Title: Secretary	Title: Secretary

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.
WESTERN	2290073
WESTERN	1648477
WESTERN PEST SERVICES	2079710
WESTERN TERMITE & PEST CONTROL	1586105
WESTERN INDUSTRIES, INC.	1664578
WESTERN PEST SERVICES CONSIDER IT DONE	4240549
WESTERN PEST SERVICES CONSIDER IT DONE	4240546
WESTERN'S SCANPRO	4240570
WESTERN'S VAPORSHIELD	4195402
WESTERN'S ECOSOLUTIONS	4365137
ECOSOLUTIONS	4365138
YOUR PARTNER IN FOOD SAFETY & SECURITY	2905184
CONSIDER IT DONE	2856980
WATCHDOG	2786442
TARGETED DEFENSE	3958423
TERMI-TELLER	4258883
WESTERN ZONE DEFENSE	4430761
TRIPLE LINE OF DEFENSE	2430111
MOUSE HOUSE	1782720
CARING PEOPLE CAREFUL SOLUTIONS	1722482
FUMIGATION	4268095
PEST SEPVICES  Consider it Done.	4240546
PEST SERVICES The senset solution.	4032241
	3926763

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0062

	2291051
	1857926
WESTERNI 	1712568
WESTERN INDUSTRIES	DEAD (App. No. 85766356)
WESTERN PEST SERVICES TARGETED DEFENSE	DEAD (Reg. No. 4032229)
	DEAD (Reg. No. 4077667)
BUGS RUIN EVERYTHING	DEAD (Reg. No. 4077665)
ZONE DEFENSE	DEAD (App. No. 85421752)
PEST SERVICES targeted defense	DEAD (Reg. No. 4032229)

**RECORDED: 01/30/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0063